

# **Town of Paradise Valley**

6401 E Lincoln Dr Paradise Valley, AZ 85253

# **Action Summary**

# **Town Council**

Mayor Jerry Bien-Willner
Vice Mayor Mark Stanton
Council Member Ellen Andeen
Council Member Paul Dembow
Council Member Scott Moore
Council Member Julie Pace
Council Member Anna Thomasson

Thursday, April 1, 2021 10:00 AM Council Chambers

## **Special Meeting**

#### 1. CALL TO ORDER / ROLL CALL

Present: 7 - Mayor Jerry Bien-Willner

Vice Mayor Mark Stanton
Council Member Ellen Andeen
Council Member Paul Dembow
Council Member Scott Moore
Council Member Julie Pace
Council Member Anna Thomasson

### 2. EXECUTIVE SESSION

<u>21-133</u> Discussion or consultation with the Town Attorney, as authorized by A.R.S. §38 431.03(A)(3), for legal advice regarding participation in Single Family

Mortgage Credit Certificates Issued by Industrial Development Authorities.

A motion was made by Council Member Thomasson, seconded by Council Member Thomasson, to go into executive session to discuss item 21-133. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 7 - Mayor Bien-Willner

Vice Mayor Stanton
Council Member Andeen
Council Member Dembow
Council Member Moore
Council Member Pace
Council Member Thomasson

#### 3. ACTION ITEMS

21-134

Consideration of Resolution 2021-08, denying Authorization of any Qualified Single Family Mortgage Credit Certificate Program proposed by an Industrial Development Authority or similar entity within the corporate limits of the Town.

A motion was made by Council Member Pace, seconded by Vice Mayor Stanton, to adopt Resolution 2021-08. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 7 - Mayor Bien-Willner

Vice Mayor Stanton
Council Member Andeen
Council Member Dembow
Council Member Moore
Council Member Pace
Council Member Thomasson

## 4. ADJOURN

A motion was made by Council Member Dembow, seconded by Council Member Andeen, to adjourn. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 7 - Mayor Bien-Willner

Vice Mayor Stanton
Council Member Andeen
Council Member Dembow
Council Member Moore
Council Member Pace
Council Member Thomasson